
I.S.G.A. 2018-19     2-piece Results  

UNDER 13 GIRLS 

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                10th / 11th November 2018 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

BSN Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 701 Emma Vallance 7.65 0.00 7.65 94       

 702 Hattie Oxlade 7.25 7.90 15.15 65       

 703 Ioni Aslund 0.00 7.90 7.90 90       

 704 Sofia Lyngvi 8.40 8.90 17.30 19 =     

 705 Ivy Foulger 7.90 8.40 16.30 44       

 706 Kayla Kauffman 8.60 8.70 17.30 19 =     

  Total of top 4 32.55 33.90    66.45 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Guildford High Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 707 Elena Thompson 8.15 9.00 17.15 26 =     

 708 Imogen Weatherstone 8.60 8.70 17.30 19 =     

 709 Caitlin Maytham 8.45 8.20 16.65 37       

 710 Freya Moody 8.45 8.65 17.10 28       

 711 Helena Vinall 9.50 8.70 18.20 7 =     

 712   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 35.00 35.05    70.05 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

City of London Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 713 Charlotte Wilson 0.00 7.80 7.80 91 =     

 714 Rosie Marks 7.80 8.80 16.60 38 =     

 715 Sara Laghezza 7.25 8.50 15.75 52       

 716 Kate Grbeso 8.10 8.25 16.35 42 =     

 717 Marie Girardet 7.70 0.00 7.70 93       

 718 Lola Idle 8.35 8.40 16.75 34 =     

  Total of top 4 31.95 33.95    65.90 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Howells Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 719 Aseel Gindeel 7.70 7.90 15.60 54       

 720 Eleni Stephanakis 0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

 721 Hannah Jones 7.40 8.80 16.20 46 =     

 722 Olivia Ciocca 7.40 8.15 15.55 55 =     

 723 Olivia Richards 6.05 8.30 14.35 76       

 724   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 28.55 33.15    61.70 16 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Pipers Corner Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 725 Ellie Green 7.75 9.00 16.75 34 =     

 726 Amelia Watson 7.90 8.25 16.15 48       

 727 Megan Green 8.05 9.15 17.20 24 =     

 728 Laura Richards 8.30 9.40 17.70 14       

 729 Daisy McLellan 8.70 9.20 17.90 11       

 730   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 32.95 36.75    69.70 5 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Prior’s Field Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 731 Freya Austin 5.95 8.00 13.95 79       

 732 Evie Denton 6.90 8.20 15.10 66 =     

 733 Lily Cole 8.15 8.35 16.50 41       

 734 Grace Orford 7.00 8.10 15.10 66 =     

 735 Lottie Roberts 8.50 8.70 17.20 24 =     

 736   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 0     

  Total of top 4 30.55 33.35    63.90 12 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Claremont Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 737 Hanah Belay 0.00 7.80 7.80 91 =     

 738 Jasmine Martin 7.30 8.10 15.40 58 =     

 739 Jemima Martin 6.50 7.90 14.40 75       

 740 Ellora Williams 6.95 8.45 15.40 58 =     

 741 Maddi Hewitt 6.80 0.00 6.80 96       

 742 Harper Wright 6.95 8.00 14.95 72       

  Total of top 4 28.00 32.45    60.45 17 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Queenswood Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 743 Talia Pavett 7.15 7.85 15.00 69 =     

 744 Chloe Munro 6.40 8.30 14.70 73       

 745 Abby Dench 7.70 7.60 15.30 61 =     

 746 Grace Yong 8.25 9.00 17.25 22 =     

 747   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

 748   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 29.50 32.75    62.25 14 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Port Regis Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 749 Elizabeh Shires 7.30 7.95 15.25 63       

 750 Lucy Wiggins 5.70 7.60 13.30 83       

 751 Anabel Waddington 7.85 8.35 16.20 46 =     

 752 Victoria Parente 5.05 7.15 12.20 86       

 753 Isis Allison 5.00 8.15 13.15 84       

 754   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 25.90 32.05    57.95 18 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Wycombe Abbey Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 755 Arabella Durkin 8.70 8.80 17.50 16       

 756 Sydney Diao 6.95 7.25 14.20 77       

 757 Waheeda Wasterfall 6.55 8.00 14.55 74       

 758 Laila Hall 8.25 8.10 16.35 42 =     

 759   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

 760   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 30.45 32.15    62.60 13 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Adcote Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 761 Maddie Rao 8.00 8.95 16.95 30       

 762 Lily Hayward 8.35 8.40 16.75 34 =     

 763 Maddie Stone 8.45 8.55 17.00 29       

 764 Romilly Hayton 8.60 8.55 17.15 26 =     

 765 Olivia Dyer 8.75 9.40 18.15 9       

 766   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 34.15 35.45    69.60 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Helen & St Katharine Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 767 Tate Austin 7.95 8.30 16.25 45       

 768 Annabelle Johnny 9.35 9.10 18.45 3       

 769 Charli Martin 0.00 8.30 8.30 89       

 770 Annie Jonkers 7.15 7.85 15.00 69 =     

 771 Beth Cooley 7.55 8.45 16.00 50 =     

 772 Freya Pollard 5.90 0.00 5.90 97       

  Total of top 4 32.00 34.15    66.15 9 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Albans Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 773 Katie Foster 8.30 8.30 16.60 38 =     

 774 Lucca Shirley 8.20 8.65 16.85 32       

 775 Maia Smith 8.60 9.40 18.00 10       

 776 Isla Weir 9.25 9.45 18.70 2       

 777 Leonie Field 9.20 9.10 18.30 5 =     

 778   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

  Total of top 4 35.35 36.60    71.95 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Catherine’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 779 Indy Fielden 7.30 8.10 15.40 58 =     

 780 Lottie Butcher 8.45 9.00 17.45 17       

 781 Maddie Crowe 8.30 8.50 16.80 33       

 782 Holly Cartwright 8.30 8.60 16.90 31       

 783 Dani Paul 7.80 8.30 16.10 49       

 784   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

   Total of top 4 32.85 34.40    67.25 7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Cranford House Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 785 Chloe Offer 7.15 8.15 15.30 61 =     

 786 Jessica Reed 7.50 8.50 16.00 50 =     

 787 Charley Wilde 6.70 6.75 13.45 82       

 788 Eva Quinton 5.25 8.60 13.85 80       

 789 Bea Temple 7.10 8.10 15.20 64       

 790   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

   Total of top 4 28.45 33.35    61.80 15 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Vinehall Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 791 Willow Ainslie 6.85 8.65 15.50 57       

 792 Lara Sassone 6.65 8.40 15.05 68       

 793 Charlotte Wainford 8.65 9.20 17.85 12 =     

 794 Freda Hughes 6.80 8.20 15.00 69 =     

 795 Milly Doran 7.80 7.90 15.70 53       

 796   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

   Total of top 4 30.10 34.45    64.55 11 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Kent College Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 
797 

Scarlett Howard-

Stapaj 8.90 9.50 18.40 4       

 798 Elka Phizaclea 8.70 9.15 17.85 12 =     

 799 Jemima Cynk 8.90 8.65 17.55 15       

 800 Matilda Secker 8.65 8.75 17.40 18       

 801 Violet Manser 9.55 9.25 18.80 1       

 802   0.00 0.00 0.00 99 =     

   Total of top 4 36.05 36.65    72.70 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Royal Masonic Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 803 Hayley Taylor 0.00 8.45 8.45 87 =     

 804 Sofia Guerrreiro 7.90 8.65 16.55 40       

 805 Ynes Minashi 8.45 0.00 8.45 87 =     

 806 Eloise Taylor 8.55 8.70 17.25 22 =     

 807 Victoria Daley 8.90 9.30 18.20 7 =     

 808 Kyra Adams 9.10 9.20 18.30 5 =     

   Total of top 4 35.00 35.85    70.85 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

The Grove Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 809 Mariam Elakama 0.00 7.20 7.20 95       

 810 Caitlin Hendry 5.75 7.90 13.65 81       

 811 
Carolina Diniz-Fernandez-

Lomana 5.75 0.00 5.75 98       

 812 Sophy Pearce 5.95 8.10 14.05 78       

 813 Iman Komane 7.10 8.45 15.55 55 =     

 814 Alice Alder 5.30 7.50 12.80 85       

   Total of top 4 24.55 31.95    56.50 19 

 

 

 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

801 Violet Manser Kent College 18.80 1   

776 Isla Weir St Albans 18.70 2   

768 Annabelle Johnny St Helen's & St Katharine's 18.45 3   

797 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 18.40 4   

777 Leonie Field St Albans 18.30 5 = 

808 Kyra Adams Royal Masonic 18.30 5 = 

807 Victoria Daley Royal Masonic 18.20 7 = 

711 Helena Vinall Guildford High 18.20 7 = 



765 Olivia Dyer Adcote 18.15 9   

775 Maia Smith St Albans 18.00 10   

729 Daisy McLellan Pipers Corner 17.90 11   

793 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 17.85 12 = 

798 Elka Phizaclea Kent College 17.85 12 = 

728 Laura Richards Pipers Corner 17.70 14   

799 Jemima Cynk Kent College 17.55 15   

755 Arabella Durkin Wycombe Abbey 17.50 16   

780 Lottie Butcher St Catherines 17.45 17   

800 Matilda Secker Kent College 17.40 18   

704 Sofia Lyngvi BSN 17.30 19 = 

706 Kayla Kauffman BSN 17.30 19 = 

708 Imogen Weatherstone Guildford High 17.30 19 = 

746 Grace Yong Queenswood 17.25 22 = 

806 Eloise Taylor Royal Masonic 17.25 22 = 

727 Megan Green Pipers Corner 17.20 24 = 

735 Lottie Roberts Prior's Field 17.20 24 = 

707 Elena Thompson Guildford High 17.15 26 = 

764 Romilly Hayton Adcote 17.15 26 = 

710 Freya Moody Guildford High 17.10 28   

763 Maddie Stone Adcote 17.00 29   

761 Maddie Rao Adcote 16.95 30   

782 Holly Cartwright St Catherines 16.90 31   

774 Lucca Shirley St Albans 16.85 32   

781 Maddie Crowe St Catherines 16.80 33   

718 Lola Idle City of London 16.75 34 = 

725 Ellie Green Pipers Corner 16.75 34 = 

762 Lily Hayward Adcote 16.75 34 = 

709 Caitlin Maytham Guildford High 16.65 37   

714 Rosie Marks City of London 16.60 38 = 

773 Katie Foster St Albans 16.60 38 = 

804 Sofia Guerrreiro Royal Masonic 16.55 40   

733 Lily Cole Prior's Field 16.50 41   

716 Kate Grbeso City of London 16.35 42 = 

758 Laila Hall Wycombe Abbey 16.35 42 = 

705 Ivy Foulger BSN 16.30 44   

767 Tate Austin St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.25 45   

721 Hannah Jones Howells 16.20 46 = 

751 Anabel Waddington Port Regis 16.20 46 = 

726 Amelia Watson Pipers Corner 16.15 48   

783 Dani Paul St Catherines 16.10 49   

771 Beth Cooley St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.00 50 = 

786 Jessica Reed Cranford House 16.00 50 = 

715 Sara Laghezza City of London 15.75 52   

795 Milly Doran Vinehall 15.70 53   

719 Aseel Gindeel Howells 15.60 54   

722 Olivia Ciocca Howells 15.55 55 = 

813 Iman Komane The Grove 15.55 55 = 

791 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 15.50 57   

738 Jasmine Martin Claremont 15.40 58 = 



740 Ellora Williams Claremont 15.40 58 = 

779 Indy Fielden St Catherines 15.40 58 = 

745 Abby Dench Queenswood 15.30 61 = 

785 Chloe Offer Cranford House 15.30 61 = 

749 Elizabeh Shires Port Regis 15.25 63   

789 Bea Temple Cranford House 15.20 64   

702 Hattie Oxlade BSN 15.15 65   

732 Evie Denton Prior's Field 15.10 66 = 

734 Grace Orford Prior's Field 15.10 66 = 

792 Lara Sassone Vinehall 15.05 68   

743 Talia Pavett Queenswood 15.00 69 = 

770 Annie Jonkers St Helen's & St Katharine's 15.00 69 = 

794 Freda Hughes Vinehall 15.00 69 = 

742 Harper Wright Claremont 14.95 72   

744 Chloe Munro Queenswood 14.70 73   

757 Waheeda Wasterfall Wycombe Abbey 14.55 74   

739 Jemima Martin Claremont 14.40 75   

723 Olivia Richards Howells 14.35 76   

756 Sydney Diao Wycombe Abbey 14.20 77   

812 Sophy Pearce The Grove 14.05 78   

731 Freya Austin Prior's Field 13.95 79   

788 Eva Quinton Cranford House 13.85 80   

810 Caitlin Hendry The Grove 13.65 81   

787 Charley Wilde Cranford House 13.45 82   

750 Lucy Wiggins Port Regis 13.30 83   

753 Isis Allison Port Regis 13.15 84   

814 Alice Alder The Grove 12.80 85   

752 Victoria Parente Port Regis 12.20 86   

803 Hayley Taylor Royal Masonic 8.45 87 = 

805 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 8.45 87 = 

769 Charli Martin St Helen's & St Katharine's 8.30 89   

703 Ioni Aslund BSN 7.90 90   

713 Charlotte Wilson City of London 7.80 91 = 

737 Hanah Belay Claremont 7.80 91 = 

717 Marie Girardet City of London 7.70 93   

701 Emma Vallance BSN 7.65 94   

809 Mariam Elakama The Grove 7.20 95   

741 Maddi Hewitt Claremont 6.80 96   

772 Freya Pollard St Helen's & St Katharine's 5.90 97   

811 

Carolina Diniz-

Fernandez-Lomana The Grove 5.75 98   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 13 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Kent College 72.70 1 

St Albans 71.95 2 

Royal Masonic 70.85 3 

Guildford High 70.05 4 

Pipers Corner 69.70 5 

Adcote 69.60 6 

St Catherines 67.25 7 

BSN 66.45 8 

St Helen's & St Katharine's 66.15 9 

City of London 65.90 10 

Vinehall 64.55 11 

Prior's Field 63.90 12 

Wycombe Abbey 62.60 13 

Queenswood 62.25 14 

Cranford House 61.80 15 

Howells 61.70 16 

Claremont 60.45 17 

Port Regis 57.95 18 

The Grove 56.50 19 

 


